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Direct Billing
What is it & How Does it Work?

 An employee on a leave of absence who is not covered under FMLA is responsible for the full 100% 
premium rate. Once an employee has been on a leave of absence without pay for one full calendar 
month, he or she should be enrolled in direct bill effective the first of the month following no pay.

 For an employee to be enrolled in direct bill or suspend benefits, a leave of absence form must be 
submitted to Benefits Administration for processing.

 Benefits Administration bills directly for medical, dental and vision.

 When an employee has suspended benefits while on a 
leave of absence, re-enrollment is not automatic.

1

2



8/10/2020

2

Direct Bill: Date Information
 The direct billing process runs once a month on or around the 5th for the upcoming month’s 

premiums. 

 Premiums are due the last day of the month for the upcoming month’s coverage.

Premiums 
are due.

Bill will be 
available.

Payroll Calendar

Waiting on Gena
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Important Dates

Waiting on Gena

The agency’s bill is confirmed on the 
first working day of the month. 

Important Dates

Waiting on Gena

The agency bill is available to be 
pulled from Edison on the second 
working day of the month. 
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Difference Between Premiums 
Due/Collections Applied Reports

 Premiums Due - Anticipated Bill  Collections Applied - Confirmed Bill

Waiting on Gena

Premiums Due Report:
 This is what BA 

anticipates billing an agency 
for the upcoming month.

Payroll Calendar - Important Dates
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Payroll Calendar - Important Dates

Call out collections applied

Collections Applied Report:
 This is the confirmed bill. 

Terminations: What date do I use in Edison?  

The last day of the month prior to when benefits are to end should be entered as 
the termination date.

Benefits End Date Termination Date in 
Edison

8/30

11/30

7/31

10/31

5/31 4/30
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Questions?
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